

Press release

Date Contact 6 November 2017 Andrea Moseley a.moseley@hlb.global +44 (0) 020 7881 1100 01

Pages

Corney Versteden Appointed HLB Chairman

LONDON - HLB International, one of the leading global accountancy networks with a presence in 140 countries has appointed Corney Versteden as Chairman from 1 January 2018.

Corney Versteden has been the Senior Tax Partner at HLB Van Daal & Partners since 2003, one of our member firms in the Netherlands. As such he serves as the leader of the firm's regional and international tax services practice based in Waalwijk.

Versteden most recently served as a Council member of HLB International and as a member of HLB's International Tax Committee where he has contributed to driving the network towards its focus on business development and generating cross-border work. He also was a member of the Dutch SRA Committee for tax quality and is a member of the Register van Belastingadviseurs.

Commenting on his appointment, Versteden states: "In my role as Chair I want to show that within HLB International the relationships with our clients are key. Next to helping on the development of the HLBnetwork, I also want to look into the new opportunities at hand. One of them is IT because it offers new ways to set up processes and it gives room for new services".

Versteden takes over from Dave Stene, HLB International's Chairman since 2015 and Partner in the Minneapolis office of Eide Bailly in the USA.

About HLB

HLB International is a global network of independent professional accounting firms and business advisers. Formed in 1969, we services clients through our member firms in 150 countries. We are 25,000 partners and staff in 700 offices worldwide. We are ranked 12 globally with many of our member firms ranked among the top 10 nationally.

Learn more about us and tell us what matters to you by visiting www.hlb.global

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see www.hlb.global/legal for further details.

© 2018 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.